

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
CONTEMPT PETITION (L.) NO. 33904 OF 2023
IN
WRIT PETITION NO. 806 OF 2023

Riyad Rashid Oomerbhoy

... Petitioner

V/s.

Executive Engineer & Ors.

... Respondents

None for Petitioner.

Ms. Sayli Apte i/b. Mr. P.G. Lad for MHADA.

**CORAM : A. S. GADKARI AND
KAMAL KHATA, JJ.**

DATE : 26th November 2024.

P.C. :

- 1) Despite circulating the Petition, none appears for the Petitioner when called out for hearing.
- 2) Dismissed for non prosecution.

(KAMAL KHATA, J.)

(A.S. GADKARI, J.)

OMKAR
SHIVAHAR
KUMBHAKARN

Digitally signed
by OMKAR
SHIVAHAR
KUMBHAKARN
Date:
2024.12.02
15:41:38
+0530