

LAXMI
SUBHASH
SONTAKKE

Digitally signed by
LAXMI SUBHASH
SONTAKKE
Date: 2026.02.02
10:49:49 +0530

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 107 OF 2024

IN

WRIT PETITION NO. 806 OF 2023

Riyas Rashid Oomerbhoy

...Petitioner

Versus

Executive Engineer, D/3 Division,

M.B.R.R. Board & Ors.

...Respondents

Mr. Vipul Makwana for Petitioner.

Ms. Anjali Ghuge for Respondent-BMC.

Mr. P. G. Lad a/w Sayali Apte & Muralidharan Kalathil for Respondent-MHADA.

CORAM: G. S. KULKARNI &
AARTI SATHE, JJ.

DATE: 29th JANUARY 2026

P.C.

Issue notice to the Respondents returnable on 9th February 2026.

Hamdast permitted. Ms. Ghuge and Mr. Lad waive service for the MCGM and

MHADA respectively.

(AARTI SATHE, J.)

(G. S. KULKARNI, J.)